No :- 2089 /46-A

То

Director, Public Relation & Information Department Punjab, Civil Secretariat, 5th Floor, Chandigarh

Sub: Tender Notice.

It is intimated that tenders for the works are invited on work order basis on website <u>http://eproc.punjab.gov.in</u>. The copy of the tender notice is being sent herewith for your information please. Kindly arrange to publish the same in three papers.

DA/- As Above

(Gagandeep Singh Gill) Executive Engineer, Drainage -cum-Mining Division Sangrur <u>xendrainage_sng@yahoo.in</u> Mobile No. 9915746469

No :- 2090-2113/46-4

Date 04.04.2022

Copy of the above along with tender notice is forwarded to the following:-

- 1. District Public Relation Officer, Public Relation Office, Sangrur.
- 2. Chief Engineer/Drainage-cum-Mining, Geology-1, Punjab Chandigarh.
- 3. Chief Director, Vigilance Bureau, Punjab, Chandigarh.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, Patiala Drainage Circle Patiala.
- 5. Executive Engineer, Patiala Drainage-cum-Mining Divn Patiala, WMI Division Ropar, Drainage-cum Mining Division Mansa, Mechanical Drainage Division Nangal at Mohali
- 6. System Manager (I.W.A) Dept. of Information and Technology, SCO No. 193-94 Sec-34-AS, Chandigarh.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Sangrur Division I.B Division, Sangrur.
- 8. Technical Examiner (M) & Vigilance Officer, Patiala.
- 9. Assistant Registrar, Co-op. L&C Society, Sangrur/Dhuri/Sunam/Moonak.
- 10. President, Co-op. L&C Society Union, Sangrur.
- 11. Supdtt /D.H.D/D.A.O, Drainage Construction Division, Sangrur,
- 12. Sub Divisional Officer Drainage Sub Division Sangrur/ Sunam/ Barnala/ Lehragaga at Patiala
- 13. Notice Board.



(Gagandeep Singh Gill) Executive Engineer, Drainage -cum-Mining Division Sangrur

xendrainage_sng@yahoo.in Mobile No. 9915746469

FORMAT FOR SUBMITING INFORMATION TO DPROS

(ANNEXURE-I)

1.	Name of the Department:	WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT PUNJAB CHANDIGARH
2.	Name of the Office:	Drainage -Cum- Mining Division Sangrur
3.	Name and designation of Nodal	Er. Gagagandeep Singh Gill
	Officer:	Executive Engineer
4.	Contract No. of Nodal Officer:	9915746469
5.	Email ID of the Office:	xendrainage_sng@yahoo.in
6.	Website of the department/ office:	http://eproc.punjab.gov.in
7.	Tender No:	01 date 04.04.2022
8.	Name of the Work/ Notice/ Tender:	Removing of obstruction points from bed of river Ghaggar Repairing and maintenance of baundhs on L/s and R/s of River Ghaggar from Khanauri to Makroar Sahib in b/w RD 58000- 131628 damaged due to floods of 2020 and 2021
9.	Opening Date of Bid Submission:	04.04.2022
10.	Closing Date of Bid Submission:	19.04.2022
11.	Amount of EMD (in Rs.):	1.02 lacs detail on Website
12.	Remarks (eg: Excluded Newspapers):	Detail on Website

Date 04.04.2022

(Gagandeep Singh Gill) Executive Engineer, Drainage-cum-Mining Division Sangrur

GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT http://eproc.punjab.gov.in

E-Tendering Notice No. 1/46-A Dated 04.04.2022

The Department of Water Resources Punjab (Drainage Oraganisation) invites online bids for the works of **Removing of obstruction points from bed of river Ghaggar (including under the bridges obstruction) Repairing and maintenance of baundhs on left side and right side of side of River Ghaggar from Khanauri to Makroar Sahib (vilalge Khanauri, Banarsi, Gulahar, Baupur, Andana, Chandu, Mandvi, Makroar Sahib) in between RD 58000-131628 damaged due to floods of 2020 and 2021 in Tehsil Moonak in Distt. Sangrur** through web site <u>http://eproc.punjab.gov.in</u>.

Important Dates/Time:-

1	Start of Sale of tenders	04.04.2022	11.00 HRS
2	Closing of Sale of tenders	04.04.2022	11.00 HRS
3	Opening of Technical bid.	19.04.2022	13.00 HRS
4	Opening of Financial bid.	Will be intimated	Will be intimated later
		laters	

Cost of tender form for each work is **500/**-. For detail terms & conditions refer to above website.

- 1. If COVID-19 condition persists during the working time, the safety of the entire team of Contractor/Agency/L & C Society will be their responsibility only and Contractor/Agency/L & C Society bound to indemnify the department regarding this and is bound to follow all instructions issued by the Government regarding safety form Covid-19.
- 2. Tender is being called after getting Anticipatory sanction from Competent Authority, however the said work will be executed only after allotment /receipt of funds from finance department.
- 3. Corrigendum and Addendum if any will be published on website only.

(Gagandeep Singh Gill) Executive Engineer, Drainage -cum- Mining Division Sangrur xendrainage sng@yahoo.in

Mobile No. 9915746469